
2⁰ For Enduro
september 05, 2021

RESULTS

Enduro - M  
Pos No. Name Country Cat Class PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
1st 115 MARKIC JAN SLO EL OPEN M 3:13.72 (1) 6:21.60 (1) 5:24.65 (3) 4:45.33 (1) 19:45.30

ŠKTD AVCE
2nd 120 DAL PIAN DAVIDE ITA EL OPEN M 3:19.53 (3) 6:23.08 (2) 5:16.87 (1) 4:51.54 (3) 19:51.02 +0:05.72

TEAM LAPIERRE BIKAPPA
3rd 102 DE SABBATA MASSIMO ITA JU JU 3:29.60 (6) 6:33.42 (3) 5:34.88 (10) 4:59.65 (7) 20:37.55 +0:52.25

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
4th 60 ALBANESE MANUEL ITA M2 M1+M2 3:13.73 (2) 6:50.73 (7) 5:25.85 (5) 5:08.15 (13) 20:38.46 +0:53.16

CAPRIVESI
5th 103 VECELLIO DEL MONEGO NICOLA ITA JU JU 3:41.18 (13) 6:42.66 (4) 5:24.88 (4) 4:54.06 (5) 20:42.78 +0:57.48

BETTINI BIKE TEAM
6th 113 BRAIDOT STEFANO ITA EL OPEN M 3:48.93 (23) 6:46.30 (6) 5:22.02 (2) 4:53.90 (4) 20:51.15 +1:05.85

CAPRIVESI
7th 101 ORSETTIG MATTEO ITA JU JU 3:21.81 (4) 7:13.93 (16) 5:30.95 (8) 4:51.24 (2) 20:57.93 +1:12.63

TEAM GRANZON
8th 64 REMOTO FRANCESCO ITA M1 M1+M2 3:31.72 (8) 6:44.58 (5) 5:37.81 (15) 5:04.68 (11) 20:58.79 +1:13.49

KI.CO.SYS. TEAM
9th 78 VILLANI RICCARDO ITA ELMT ELMT 3:32.10 (9) 7:05.21 (11) 5:25.90 (6) 5:14.85 (16) 21:18.06 +1:32.76

BIKE4FUN A.S.D.
10th 38 GARBELOTTO DANIELE ITA M3 M3+M4 3:28.00 (5) 7:06.85 (12) 5:47.10 (21) 5:00.57 (8) 21:22.52 +1:37.22

X TEAM PIERO BICYA
11th 46 CERNIGOJ BLAZ SLO M1 M1+M2 3:48.67 (22) 6:55.53 (8) 5:32.41 (9) 5:13.20 (14) 21:29.81 +1:44.51

Kamplc racing team
12th 79 ROMANO FILIPPO ITA ELMT ELMT 3:55.73 (27) 7:01.15 (9) 5:36.15 (13) 4:59.11 (6) 21:32.14 +1:46.84

FASSA BIKE
13th 81 DE SABBATA DAVIDE ITA ELMT ELMT 3:30.03 (7) 7:04.00 (10) 5:45.15 (20) 5:15.90 (17) 21:35.08 +1:49.78

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
14th 100 BONESSO FRANCESCO ITA JU JU 3:45.06 (17) 7:11.05 (15) 5:37.80 (14) 5:07.80 (12) 21:41.71 +1:56.41

MTB CLUB GAERNE
15th 98 DE BENEDET TOMMASO ITA JU JU 3:45.60 (19) 7:10.30 (14) 5:40.73 (16) 5:13.60 (15) 21:50.23 +2:04.93

BETTINI BIKE TEAM
16th 110 NEGOVETTI ELIA ITA UN OPEN M 3:36.70 (10) 7:50.68 (33) 5:26.60 (7) 5:03.47 (9) 21:57.45 +2:12.15

A.S.D. FEDERCLUBTRIESTE- TEC
17th 119 BONA ALESSANDRO ITA UN OPEN M 3:46.81 (20) 7:19.58 (17) 5:35.22 (11) 5:17.66 (18) 21:59.27 +2:13.97

MTB CLUB GAERNE
18th 114 BATTIG ALESSANDRO ITA EL OPEN M 3:58.30 (30) 7:23.36 (22) 5:43.35 (19) 5:04.14 (10) 22:09.15 +2:23.85

A.S.D. FEDERCLUBTRIESTE- TEC
19th 63 NADALIN RICCARDO ITA M1 M1+M2 3:45.43 (18) 7:25.69 (23) 5:43.25 (18) 5:18.40 (19) 22:12.77 +2:27.47

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
20th 117 DA CANAL ALEX ITA EL OPEN M 3:49.29 (24) 7:20.96 (20) 5:35.83 (12) 5:29.96 (26) 22:16.04 +2:30.74

TEAM RUDY PROJECT
21st 99 MIGNOLLI MANUEL ITA JU JU 3:48.42 (21) 7:07.35 (13) 5:59.87 (28) 5:20.56 (20) 22:16.20 +2:30.90

TEAM TODESCO
22nd 61 CIMENTI DANIEL ITA M1 M1+M2 3:41.14 (12) 7:27.68 (24) 5:48.50 (22) 5:30.25 (27) 22:27.57 +2:42.27

CARNIA BIKE
23rd 97 BERTAGNIN MATTEO ITA JU JU 3:43.89 (15) 7:21.33 (21) 5:56.35 (25) 5:34.46 (28) 22:36.03 +2:50.73

SWITCH TEAM
24th 58 ZANVETTOR MICHELE ITA M1 M1+M2 4:04.43 (36) 7:39.16 (29) 5:41.55 (17) 5:22.89 (21) 22:48.03 +3:02.73

GS FIUMICELLO 1971
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2⁰ For Enduro
september 05, 2021

RESULTS

Enduro - M  
Pos No. Name Country Cat Class PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
25th 77 PASETTI FILIPPO ITA ELMT ELMT 3:55.70 (26) 7:19.86 (18) 5:50.50 (23) 5:43.60 (32) 22:49.66 +3:04.36

SWITCH TEAM
26th 95 DE TOFFOL LUCA ITA JU JU 3:59.95 (32) 7:31.75 (25) 5:51.31 (24) 5:28.10 (25) 22:51.11 +3:05.81

BETTINI BIKE TEAM
27th 92 EMILI GABRIELE ITA JU JU 4:03.45 (35) 7:38.67 (28) 5:57.41 (27) 5:23.13 (22) 23:02.66 +3:17.36

TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM
28th 94 GREGORIO ZENO ITA JU JU 3:43.60 (14) 7:41.52 (30) 6:13.10 (38) 5:27.13 (23) 23:05.35 +3:20.05

A.S.D.360 MTB
29th 70 CORAZZA IMER ITA ELMT ELMT 4:04.56 (37) 7:32.81 (26) 5:56.36 (26) 5:41.96 (31) 23:15.69 +3:30.39

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
30th 52 RAFFAGLIO YURI ITA M2 M1+M2 3:39.10 (11) 7:35.00 (27) 6:07.83 (34) 5:55.35 (41) 23:17.28 +3:31.98

VALCHIARO'
31st 54 CARLET LORENZO ITA M1 M1+M2 4:01.66 (34) 7:20.48 (19) 6:06.63 (31) 5:50.72 (38) 23:19.49 +3:34.19

CAPRIVESI
32nd 25 DORIGATTI MARCO ITA M5 M5+M6+M7+M8 3:56.33 (29) 7:44.80 (32) 6:02.90 (30) 5:50.75 (39) 23:34.78 +3:49.48

BIKE4FUN A.S.D.
33rd 62 GASPARINI DAVIDE ITA M2 M1+M2 4:06.56 (38) 8:01.85 (36) 6:00.14 (29) 5:36.40 (29) 23:44.95 +3:59.65

SWITCH TEAM
34th 91 ZADRA FRANCESCO ITA JU JU 4:01.33 (33) 7:41.68 (31) 6:13.00 (37) 5:50.06 (37) 23:46.07 +4:00.77

SWITCH TEAM
35th 30 TAUCER DAVID ITA M4 M3+M4 3:55.98 (28) 7:52.23 (34) 6:07.14 (32) 5:57.03 (42) 23:52.38 +4:07.08

A.S.D. FEDERCLUBTRIESTE- TEC
36th 37 DURANTE LUCA ITA M3 M3+M4 4:10.37 (40) 8:04.43 (37) 6:10.64 (36) 5:58.18 (43) 24:23.62 +4:38.32

DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM
37th 50 FORGIARINI DANIELE ITA M2 M1+M2 4:07.43 (39) 8:44.70 (44) 6:07.83 (34) 5:27.31 (24) 24:27.27 +4:41.97

X TEAM PIERO BICYA
38th 24 REMOTO CLAUDIO ITA M6 M5+M6+M7+M8 3:58.83 (31) 8:22.25 (39) 6:19.85 (41) 6:06.50 (45) 24:47.43 +5:02.13

KI.CO.SYS. TEAM
39th 86 SCALET ALESSANDRO ITA JU JU 4:36.85 (46) 8:14.80 (38) 6:16.30 (39) 5:46.28 (34) 24:54.23 +5:08.93

DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM
40th 74 FACCHIN LUCA ITA ELMT ELMT 4:32.53 (45) 8:30.36 (40) 6:21.44 (42) 5:39.39 (30) 25:03.72 +5:18.42

A.S.D. MANIAGO BIKE WORLD
41st 44 PICENO SIMONE ITA M1 M1+M2 4:26.13 (43) 8:40.43 (42) 6:18.65 (40) 5:49.94 (36) 25:15.15 +5:29.85

LPT Race Team
42nd 56 DE MARCHI CARLO ITA M1 M1+M2 4:38.73 (48) 8:31.16 (41) 6:28.79 (45) 5:45.29 (33) 25:23.97 +5:38.67

CICLO TEAM GORGAZZO
43rd 112 PERLI LEONARDO ITA UN OPEN M 4:39.20 (49) 8:49.50 (47) 6:07.35 (33) 5:49.69 (35) 25:25.74 +5:40.44

MTB CLUB GAERNE
44th 93 VIDALI LUCA ITA JU JU 4:10.43 (41) 8:41.93 (43) 6:46.43 (52) 6:18.29 (47) 25:57.08 +6:11.78

TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM
45th 49 PANERO LORENZO ITA M1 M1+M2 4:19.85 (42) 8:48.91 (46) 6:28.25 (44) 6:24.65 (49) 26:01.66 +6:16.36

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
46th 75 ZERBINATTI LUCA ITA ELMT ELMT 4:47.97 (50) 9:10.35 (50) 6:29.24 (46) 6:10.70 (46) 26:38.26 +6:52.96

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
47th 45 CUMBO FABRIZIO ITA M2 M1+M2 5:06.45 (54) 8:53.00 (48) 6:22.94 (43) 6:25.50 (50) 26:47.89 +7:02.59

tessera giornaliera
48th 90 SANDINI TOMMASO ITA JU JU 4:50.85 (51) 9:00.04 (49) 6:34.35 (47) 6:32.00 (51) 26:57.24 +7:11.94

SWITCH TEAM
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2⁰ For Enduro
september 05, 2021

RESULTS

Enduro - M  
Pos No. Name Country Cat Class PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
49th 34 TOMELINI ANDREA ITA M3 M3+M4 4:59.99 (52) 9:16.78 (52) 6:37.19 (48) 6:35.16 (52) 27:29.12 +7:43.82

TESTE DI MARMO
50th 23 NEGOVETTI STEFANO ITA M6 M5+M6+M7+M8 5:09.58 (56) 9:12.53 (51) 6:37.85 (49) 7:00.15 (59) 28:00.11 +8:14.81

A.S.D. FEDERCLUBTRIESTE- TEC
51st 21 SANTI MAURIZIO ITA M5 M5+M6+M7+M8 5:22.50 (60) 9:43.53 (53) 6:49.23 (53) 6:24.30 (48) 28:19.56 +8:34.26

Just Bike team asd
52nd 72 COLOMBO GIACOMO ITA ELMT ELMT 5:14.95 (58) 10:27.31 (60) 6:38.05 (50) 6:00.85 (44) 28:21.16 +8:35.86

ACIDO LATTICO TEAM
53rd 36 GASPARINETTI FABRIZIO ITA M4 M3+M4 4:27.07 (44) 9:47.90 (56) 7:35.32 (60) 6:47.79 (55) 28:38.08 +8:52.78

BIKE4FUN A.S.D.
54th 31 COMACCHIO LUCA ITA M3 M3+M4 5:08.97 (55) 9:44.99 (54) 7:06.00 (58) 6:56.60 (56) 28:56.56 +9:11.26

DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM
55th 53 VICENTINI STEFANO ITA M1 M1+M2 5:12.43 (57) 10:29.68 (61) 6:38.75 (51) 6:42.53 (54) 29:03.39 +9:18.09

HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TE
56th 20 VENTURINI MARCO ITA M6 M5+M6+M7+M8 5:04.26 (53) 10:12.25 (59) 6:52.44 (55) 6:58.68 (57) 29:07.63 +9:22.33

GS Azzida
57th 73 FORGIARINI NICOLA ITA ELMT ELMT 6:08.55 (64) 9:46.81 (55) 6:50.65 (54) 6:35.75 (53) 29:21.76 +9:36.46

DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM
58th 32 NAI DAVIDE ITA M3 M3+M4 5:30.38 (62) 9:55.43 (58) 6:57.20 (56) 7:28.95 (62) 29:51.96 +10:06.66

DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM
59th 18 MOTTES MARCO ITA M5 M5+M6+M7+M8 5:26.96 (61) 9:51.44 (57) 7:38.15 (62) 6:59.98 (58) 29:56.53 +10:11.23

TEAM GRANZON
60th 47 ZAMPIERI MICHELE ITA M2 M1+M2 6:34.65 (65) 10:47.57 (62) 7:07.64 (59) 7:00.30 (60) 31:30.16 +11:44.86

TEAM RUDY PROJECT
61st 40 FOSCATO ANDREA ITA M3 M3+M4 5:18.95 (59) 10:58.63 (63) 7:35.80 (61) 7:45.24 (64) 31:38.62 +11:53.32

A.S.D. MANIAGO BIKE WORLD
62nd 96 RAZEM VANJA ITA JU JU 3:54.11 (25) 8:01.05 (35) 14:29.31 (66) 5:53.36 (40) 32:17.83 +12:32.53

TEAM GRANZON
63rd 39 GIACOMUZZI DENIS ITA M3 M3+M4 5:30.48 (63) 11:36.38 (65) 8:18.60 (64) 7:39.70 (63) 33:05.16 +13:19.86

A.S.D. MANIAGO BIKE WORLD
64th 71 ZACCARIN HENRY ITA ELMT ELMT 9:01.42 (68) 12:00.88 (66) 7:40.54 (63) 7:02.19 (61) 35:45.03 +15:59.73

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
65th 69 CHIVIL? LORENZO ITA JMT ELMT 4:38.09 (47) 8:45.04 (45) 6:57.34 (57) 17:19.80 (66) 37:40.27 +17:54.97

A.S.D. MANIAGO BIKE WORLD
66th 88 SUBELLI SIMONE ITA JU JU 7:40.45 (66) 16:06.94 (67) 8:21.25 (65) 9:10.49 (65) 41:19.13 +21:33.83

SC.COTTUR A.S.D.
57 MEI ANDREA ITA M1 M1+M2 8:36.15 (67) DNF

TEAM GRANZON
59 VARNERIN STEFANO ITA M1 M1+M2 DNF

A.S.D. FEDERCLUBTRIESTE- TEC
111 MOSCHINI ANDREA ITA EL OPEN M DSQ DSQ DSQ DSQ DNF

GRAVITY CIRCUS
118 COLAUTTI FEDERICO ITA UN OPEN M 3:44.50 (16) 11:25.61 (64) DNF

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
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2⁰ For Enduro
september 05, 2021

RESULTS

Enduro - W  
Pos No. Name Country Cat Class PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
1st 15 BRAIDA LUCREZIA ITA DJ OPEN W 5:21.32 (1) 9:11.40 (1) 6:44.41 (1) 6:25.58 (1) 27:42.71

TEAM RUDY PROJECT
2nd 13 COS ELI ITA W1 MASTER W 6:13.18 (3) 10:44.60 (3) 7:21.30 (2) 7:22.05 (2) 31:41.13 +3:58.42

TEAM GRANZON
3rd 11 ALBANESE GIULIA ITA W1 MASTER W 5:39.01 (2) 10:30.03 (2) 8:11.48 (3) 8:02.57 (3) 32:23.09 +4:40.38

tessera giornaliera
4th 14 GASPAROTTO LARA ITA EWS MASTER W 7:35.50 (4) 13:29.28 (4) 8:37.98 (4) 8:31.35 (4) 38:14.11 +10:31.40

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
5th 12 FADINI SARA ITA W1 MASTER W 10:14.51 (5) 20:09.15 (5) 11:07.07 (5) 11:33.88 (5) 53:04.61 +25:21.90

LPT Race Team
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2⁰ For Enduro
september 05, 2021

RESULTS

ELMT  
Pos No. Name Country Cat PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
1st 78 VILLANI RICCARDO ITA ELMT 3:32.10 (2) 7:05.21 (3) 5:25.90 (1) 5:14.85 (2) 21:18.06

BIKE4FUN A.S.D.
2nd 79 ROMANO FILIPPO ITA ELMT 3:55.73 (4) 7:01.15 (1) 5:36.15 (2) 4:59.11 (1) 21:32.14 +0:14.08

FASSA BIKE
3rd 81 DE SABBATA DAVIDE ITA ELMT 3:30.03 (1) 7:04.00 (2) 5:45.15 (3) 5:15.90 (3) 21:35.08 +0:17.02

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
4th 77 PASETTI FILIPPO ITA ELMT 3:55.70 (3) 7:19.86 (4) 5:50.50 (4) 5:43.60 (6) 22:49.66 +1:31.60

SWITCH TEAM
5th 70 CORAZZA IMER ITA ELMT 4:04.56 (5) 7:32.81 (5) 5:56.36 (5) 5:41.96 (5) 23:15.69 +1:57.63

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
6th 74 FACCHIN LUCA ITA ELMT 4:32.53 (6) 8:30.36 (6) 6:21.44 (6) 5:39.39 (4) 25:03.72 +3:45.66

A.S.D. MANIAGO BIKE WORLD
7th 75 ZERBINATTI LUCA ITA ELMT 4:47.97 (8) 9:10.35 (8) 6:29.24 (7) 6:10.70 (8) 26:38.26 +5:20.20

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
8th 72 COLOMBO GIACOMO ITA ELMT 5:14.95 (9) 10:27.31 (10) 6:38.05 (8) 6:00.85 (7) 28:21.16 +7:03.10

ACIDO LATTICO TEAM
9th 73 FORGIARINI NICOLA ITA ELMT 6:08.55 (10) 9:46.81 (9) 6:50.65 (9) 6:35.75 (9) 29:21.76 +8:03.70

DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM
10th 71 ZACCARIN HENRY ITA ELMT 9:01.42 (11) 12:00.88 (11) 7:40.54 (11) 7:02.19 (10) 35:45.03 +14:26.97

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
11th 69 CHIVIL? LORENZO ITA JMT 4:38.09 (7) 8:45.04 (7) 6:57.34 (10) 17:19.80 (11) 37:40.27 +16:22.21

A.S.D. MANIAGO BIKE WORLD

JU  
Pos No. Name Country Cat PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
1st 102 DE SABBATA MASSIMO ITA JU 3:29.60 (2) 6:33.42 (1) 5:34.88 (3) 4:59.65 (3) 20:37.55

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
2nd 103 VECELLIO DEL MONEGO NICOLAS ITA JU 3:41.18 (3) 6:42.66 (2) 5:24.88 (1) 4:54.06 (2) 20:42.78 +0:05.23

BETTINI BIKE TEAM
3rd 101 ORSETTIG MATTEO ITA JU 3:21.81 (1) 7:13.93 (6) 5:30.95 (2) 4:51.24 (1) 20:57.93 +0:20.38

TEAM GRANZON
4th 100 BONESSO FRANCESCO ITA JU 3:45.06 (6) 7:11.05 (5) 5:37.80 (4) 5:07.80 (4) 21:41.71 +1:04.16

MTB CLUB GAERNE
5th 98 DE BENEDET TOMMASO ITA JU 3:45.60 (7) 7:10.30 (4) 5:40.73 (5) 5:13.60 (5) 21:50.23 +1:12.68

BETTINI BIKE TEAM
6th 99 MIGNOLLI MANUEL ITA JU 3:48.42 (8) 7:07.35 (3) 5:59.87 (9) 5:20.56 (6) 22:16.20 +1:38.65

TEAM TODESCO
7th 97 BERTAGNIN MATTEO ITA JU 3:43.89 (5) 7:21.33 (7) 5:56.35 (7) 5:34.46 (10) 22:36.03 +1:58.48

SWITCH TEAM
8th 95 DE TOFFOL LUCA ITA JU 3:59.95 (10) 7:31.75 (8) 5:51.31 (6) 5:28.10 (9) 22:51.11 +2:13.56

BETTINI BIKE TEAM
9th 92 EMILI GABRIELE ITA JU 4:03.45 (12) 7:38.67 (9) 5:57.41 (8) 5:23.13 (7) 23:02.66 +2:25.11

TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM
10th 94 GREGORIO ZENO ITA JU 3:43.60 (4) 7:41.52 (10) 6:13.10 (11) 5:27.13 (8) 23:05.35 +2:27.80

A.S.D.360 MTB
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2⁰ For Enduro
september 05, 2021

RESULTS

JU  
Pos No. Name Country Cat PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
11th 91 ZADRA FRANCESCO ITA JU 4:01.33 (11) 7:41.68 (11) 6:13.00 (10) 5:50.06 (12) 23:46.07 +3:08.52

SWITCH TEAM
12th 86 SCALET ALESSANDRO ITA JU 4:36.85 (14) 8:14.80 (13) 6:16.30 (12) 5:46.28 (11) 24:54.23 +4:16.68

DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM
13th 93 VIDALI LUCA ITA JU 4:10.43 (13) 8:41.93 (14) 6:46.43 (14) 6:18.29 (14) 25:57.08 +5:19.53

TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM
14th 90 SANDINI TOMMASO ITA JU 4:50.85 (15) 9:00.04 (15) 6:34.35 (13) 6:32.00 (15) 26:57.24 +6:19.69

SWITCH TEAM
15th 96 RAZEM VANJA ITA JU 3:54.11 (9) 8:01.05 (12) 14:29.31 (16) 5:53.36 (13) 32:17.83 +11:40.28

TEAM GRANZON
16th 88 SUBELLI SIMONE ITA JU 7:40.45 (16) 16:06.94 (16) 8:21.25 (15) 9:10.49 (16) 41:19.13 +20:41.58

SC.COTTUR A.S.D.

M1+M2  
Pos No. Name Country Cat PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
1st 60 ALBANESE MANUEL ITA M2 3:13.73 (1) 6:50.73 (2) 5:25.85 (1) 5:08.15 (2) 20:38.46

CAPRIVESI
2nd 64 REMOTO FRANCESCO ITA M1 3:31.72 (2) 6:44.58 (1) 5:37.81 (3) 5:04.68 (1) 20:58.79 +0:20.33

KI.CO.SYS. TEAM
3rd 46 CERNIGOJ BLAZ SLO M1 3:48.67 (6) 6:55.53 (3) 5:32.41 (2) 5:13.20 (3) 21:29.81 +0:51.35

Kamplc racing team
4th 63 NADALIN RICCARDO ITA M1 3:45.43 (5) 7:25.69 (5) 5:43.25 (5) 5:18.40 (4) 22:12.77 +1:34.31

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
5th 61 CIMENTI DANIEL ITA M1 3:41.14 (4) 7:27.68 (6) 5:48.50 (6) 5:30.25 (7) 22:27.57 +1:49.11

CARNIA BIKE
6th 58 ZANVETTOR MICHELE ITA M1 4:04.43 (8) 7:39.16 (8) 5:41.55 (4) 5:22.89 (5) 22:48.03 +2:09.57

GS FIUMICELLO 1971
7th 52 RAFFAGLIO YURI ITA M2 3:39.10 (3) 7:35.00 (7) 6:07.83 (9) 5:55.35 (12) 23:17.28 +2:38.82

VALCHIARO'
8th 54 CARLET LORENZO ITA M1 4:01.66 (7) 7:20.48 (4) 6:06.63 (8) 5:50.72 (11) 23:19.49 +2:41.03

CAPRIVESI
9th 62 GASPARINI DAVIDE ITA M2 4:06.56 (9) 8:01.85 (9) 6:00.14 (7) 5:36.40 (8) 23:44.95 +3:06.49

SWITCH TEAM
10th 50 FORGIARINI DANIELE ITA M2 4:07.43 (10) 8:44.70 (12) 6:07.83 (9) 5:27.31 (6) 24:27.27 +3:48.81

X TEAM PIERO BICYA
11th 44 PICENO SIMONE ITA M1 4:26.13 (12) 8:40.43 (11) 6:18.65 (11) 5:49.94 (10) 25:15.15 +4:36.69

LPT Race Team
12th 56 DE MARCHI CARLO ITA M1 4:38.73 (13) 8:31.16 (10) 6:28.79 (14) 5:45.29 (9) 25:23.97 +4:45.51

CICLO TEAM GORGAZZO
13th 49 PANERO LORENZO ITA M1 4:19.85 (11) 8:48.91 (13) 6:28.25 (13) 6:24.65 (13) 26:01.66 +5:23.20

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
14th 45 CUMBO FABRIZIO ITA M2 5:06.45 (14) 8:53.00 (14) 6:22.94 (12) 6:25.50 (14) 26:47.89 +6:09.43

tessera giornaliera
15th 53 VICENTINI STEFANO ITA M1 5:12.43 (15) 10:29.68 (15) 6:38.75 (15) 6:42.53 (15) 29:03.39 +8:24.93

HURRICANE INSANE BIKERS TEAM ASD
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2⁰ For Enduro
september 05, 2021

RESULTS

M1+M2  
Pos No. Name Country Cat PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
16th 47 ZAMPIERI MICHELE ITA M2 6:34.65 (16) 10:47.57 (16) 7:07.64 (16) 7:00.30 (16) 31:30.16 +10:51.70

TEAM RUDY PROJECT
59 VARNERIN STEFANO ITA M1 DNF

A.S.D. FEDERCLUBTRIESTE- TECNOEDILE
57 MEI ANDREA ITA M1 8:36.15 (17) DNF

TEAM GRANZON

M3+M4  
Pos No. Name Country Cat PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
1st 38 GARBELOTTO DANIELE ITA M3 3:28.00 (1) 7:06.85 (1) 5:47.10 (1) 5:00.57 (1) 21:22.52

X TEAM PIERO BICYA
2nd 30 TAUCER DAVID ITA M4 3:55.98 (2) 7:52.23 (2) 6:07.14 (2) 5:57.03 (2) 23:52.38 +2:29.86

A.S.D. FEDERCLUBTRIESTE- TECNOEDILE
3rd 37 DURANTE LUCA ITA M3 4:10.37 (3) 8:04.43 (3) 6:10.64 (3) 5:58.18 (3) 24:23.62 +3:01.10

DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM
4th 34 TOMELINI ANDREA ITA M3 4:59.99 (5) 9:16.78 (4) 6:37.19 (4) 6:35.16 (4) 27:29.12 +6:06.60

TESTE DI MARMO
5th 36 GASPARINETTI FABRIZIO ITA M4 4:27.07 (4) 9:47.90 (6) 7:35.32 (7) 6:47.79 (5) 28:38.08 +7:15.56

BIKE4FUN A.S.D.
6th 31 COMACCHIO LUCA ITA M3 5:08.97 (6) 9:44.99 (5) 7:06.00 (6) 6:56.60 (6) 28:56.56 +7:34.04

DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM
7th 32 NAI DAVIDE ITA M3 5:30.38 (8) 9:55.43 (7) 6:57.20 (5) 7:28.95 (7) 29:51.96 +8:29.44

DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM
8th 40 FOSCATO ANDREA ITA M3 5:18.95 (7) 10:58.63 (8) 7:35.80 (8) 7:45.24 (9) 31:38.62 +10:16.10

A.S.D. MANIAGO BIKE WORLD
9th 39 GIACOMUZZI DENIS ITA M3 5:30.48 (9) 11:36.38 (9) 8:18.60 (9) 7:39.70 (8) 33:05.16 +11:42.64

A.S.D. MANIAGO BIKE WORLD

M5+M6+M7+M8  
Pos No. Name Country Cat PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
1st 25 DORIGATTI MARCO ITA M5 3:56.33 (1) 7:44.80 (1) 6:02.90 (1) 5:50.75 (1) 23:34.78

BIKE4FUN A.S.D.
2nd 24 REMOTO CLAUDIO ITA M6 3:58.83 (2) 8:22.25 (2) 6:19.85 (2) 6:06.50 (2) 24:47.43 +1:12.65

KI.CO.SYS. TEAM
3rd 23 NEGOVETTI STEFANO ITA M6 5:09.58 (4) 9:12.53 (3) 6:37.85 (3) 7:00.15 (6) 28:00.11 +4:25.33

A.S.D. FEDERCLUBTRIESTE- TECNOEDILE
4th 21 SANTI MAURIZIO ITA M5 5:22.50 (5) 9:43.53 (4) 6:49.23 (4) 6:24.30 (3) 28:19.56 +4:44.78

Just Bike team asd
5th 20 VENTURINI MARCO ITA M6 5:04.26 (3) 10:12.25 (6) 6:52.44 (5) 6:58.68 (4) 29:07.63 +5:32.85

GS Azzida
6th 18 MOTTES MARCO ITA M5 5:26.96 (6) 9:51.44 (5) 7:38.15 (6) 6:59.98 (5) 29:56.53 +6:21.75

TEAM GRANZON
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2⁰ For Enduro
september 05, 2021

RESULTS

OPEN M  
Pos No. Name Country Cat PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
1st 115 MARKIC JAN SLO EL 3:13.72 (1) 6:21.60 (1) 5:24.65 (3) 4:45.33 (1) 19:45.30

ŠKTD AVCE
2nd 120 DAL PIAN DAVIDE ITA EL 3:19.53 (2) 6:23.08 (2) 5:16.87 (1) 4:51.54 (2) 19:51.02 +0:05.72

TEAM LAPIERRE BIKAPPA
3rd 113 BRAIDOT STEFANO ITA EL 3:48.93 (6) 6:46.30 (3) 5:22.02 (2) 4:53.90 (3) 20:51.15 +1:05.85

CAPRIVESI
4th 110 NEGOVETTI ELIA ITA UN 3:36.70 (3) 7:50.68 (7) 5:26.60 (4) 5:03.47 (4) 21:57.45 +2:12.15

A.S.D. FEDERCLUBTRIESTE- TECNOEDILE
5th 119 BONA ALESSANDRO ITA UN 3:46.81 (5) 7:19.58 (4) 5:35.22 (5) 5:17.66 (6) 21:59.27 +2:13.97

MTB CLUB GAERNE
6th 114 BATTIG ALESSANDRO ITA EL 3:58.30 (8) 7:23.36 (6) 5:43.35 (7) 5:04.14 (5) 22:09.15 +2:23.85

A.S.D. FEDERCLUBTRIESTE- TECNOEDILE
7th 117 DA CANAL ALEX ITA EL 3:49.29 (7) 7:20.96 (5) 5:35.83 (6) 5:29.96 (7) 22:16.04 +2:30.74

TEAM RUDY PROJECT
8th 112 PERLI LEONARDO ITA UN 4:39.20 (9) 8:49.50 (8) 6:07.35 (8) 5:49.69 (8) 25:25.74 +5:40.44

MTB CLUB GAERNE
111 MOSCHINI ANDREA ITA EL DSQ DSQ DSQ DSQ DNF

GRAVITY CIRCUS
118 COLAUTTI FEDERICO ITA UN 3:44.50 (4) 11:25.61 (9) DNF

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2

MASTER W  
Pos No. Name Country Cat PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
1st 13 COS ELI ITA W1 6:13.18 (2) 10:44.60 (2) 7:21.30 (1) 7:22.05 (1) 31:41.13

TEAM GRANZON
2nd 11 ALBANESE GIULIA ITA W1 5:39.01 (1) 10:30.03 (1) 8:11.48 (2) 8:02.57 (2) 32:23.09 +0:41.96

tessera giornaliera
3rd 14 GASPAROTTO LARA ITA EWS 7:35.50 (3) 13:29.28 (3) 8:37.98 (3) 8:31.35 (3) 38:14.11 +6:32.98

ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2
4th 12 FADINI SARA ITA W1 10:14.51 (4) 20:09.15 (4) 11:07.07 (4) 11:33.88 (4) 53:04.61 +21:23.48

LPT Race Team

OPEN W  
Pos No. Name Country Cat PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
1st 15 BRAIDA LUCREZIA ITA DJ 5:21.32 (1) 9:11.40 (1) 6:44.41 (1) 6:25.58 (1) 27:42.71

TEAM RUDY PROJECT
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2⁰ For Enduro
september 05, 2021

RESULTS

Young - M  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat Class PS1 Pos PS2 Pos Time Behind
1st 197 FRISENNA ALESSANDRO TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM ITA AL AL 5:40.45 (1) 5:20.87 (3) 11:01.32
2nd 198 MARTINI DANIEL TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM ITA AL AL 5:57.85 (2) 5:16.81 (1) 11:14.66 +0:13.34
3rd 196 TOMELINI FRANCESCO TEAM TODESCO ITA AL AL 6:02.25 (3) 5:18.41 (2) 11:20.66 +0:19.34
4th 181 LEO SIMONE BEL GELATO CYCLING PROJECT ITA ES ES 6:03.28 (4) 5:55.15 (5) 11:58.43 +0:57.11
5th 178 DECRISTINI EMIL TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM ITA ES ES 6:26.88 (10) 5:38.20 (4) 12:05.08 +1:03.76
6th 175 KOCINA ANDREA CAPRIVESI ITA ES ES 6:05.64 (5) 6:13.05 (10) 12:18.69 +1:17.37
7th 195 STARC ANDREA TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM ITA AL AL 6:18.39 (7) 6:08.21 (6) 12:26.60 +1:25.28
8th 187 SANTI LUCA TESTE DI MARMO ITA AL AL 6:26.09 (9) 6:09.31 (8) 12:35.40 +1:34.08
9th 176 FANTINI ENRICO CAPRIVESI ITA ES ES 6:44.75 (11) 6:08.45 (7) 12:53.20 +1:51.88
10th 192 SCHIAVETTO MANUEL MTB CLUB GAERNE ITA AL AL 6:50.46 (13) 6:10.45 (9) 13:00.91 +1:59.59
11th 194 SILVESTRINI GIACOMO MTB CLUB GAERNE ITA AL AL 6:23.04 (8) 7:06.25 (12) 13:29.29 +2:27.97
12th 193 SDRAULIG ANDREA CTF ITA AL AL 6:12.45 (6) 7:21.81 (13) 13:34.26 +2:32.94
13th 191 MARTINEL MARCO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 ITA AL AL 6:47.25 (12) 7:26.69 (14) 14:13.94 +3:12.62
14th 189 DREOSSI ENRICO TEAM GRANZON ITA AL AL 7:32.21 (17) 6:57.35 (11) 14:29.56 +3:28.24
15th 185 VOIVODA STEFANO SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ITA AL AL 7:01.10 (14) 8:08.60 (16) 15:09.70 +4:08.38
16th 180 TOMASSINI IVAN SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ITA ES ES 7:24.35 (15) 7:50.68 (15) 15:15.03 +4:13.71
17th 179 ULIVI LORIS SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ITA ES ES 7:28.65 (16) 8:43.45 (18) 16:12.10 +5:10.78
18th 186 PAROVEL MARCO SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ITA AL AL 7:56.10 (18) 8:27.97 (17) 16:24.07 +5:22.75
19th 177 VICIC ANDREA SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ITA ES ES 9:40.08 (20) 10:03.06 (19) 19:43.14 +8:41.82
20th 190 DEL FIOL MARCO ACIDO LATTICO TEAM ITA AL AL 8:16.13 (19) 11:54.15 (20) 20:10.28 +9:08.96

Young - W  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat Class PS1 Pos PS2 Pos Time Behind
1st 171 COS NICOLE A.S.D. TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS ITA DA DA 7:44.75 (1) 9:52.96 (1) 17:37.71
2nd 170 COS GAIA A.S.D. TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS ITA DA DA 8:05.13 (2) 12:25.96 (2) 20:31.09 +2:53.38
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2⁰ For Enduro
september 05, 2021

RESULTS

AL  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat PS1 Pos PS2 Pos Time Behind
1st 197 FRISENNA ALESSANDRO TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM ITA AL 5:40.45 (1) 5:20.87 (3) 11:01.32
2nd 198 MARTINI DANIEL TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM ITA AL 5:57.85 (2) 5:16.81 (1) 11:14.66 +0:13.34
3rd 196 TOMELINI FRANCESCO TEAM TODESCO ITA AL 6:02.25 (3) 5:18.41 (2) 11:20.66 +0:19.34
4th 195 STARC ANDREA TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM ITA AL 6:18.39 (5) 6:08.21 (4) 12:26.60 +1:25.28
5th 187 SANTI LUCA TESTE DI MARMO ITA AL 6:26.09 (7) 6:09.31 (5) 12:35.40 +1:34.08
6th 192 SCHIAVETTO MANUEL MTB CLUB GAERNE ITA AL 6:50.46 (9) 6:10.45 (6) 13:00.91 +1:59.59
7th 194 SILVESTRINI GIACOMO MTB CLUB GAERNE ITA AL 6:23.04 (6) 7:06.25 (8) 13:29.29 +2:27.97
8th 193 SDRAULIG ANDREA CTF ITA AL 6:12.45 (4) 7:21.81 (9) 13:34.26 +2:32.94
9th 191 MARTINEL MARCO ASD TECNO BIKE TEAM K2 ITA AL 6:47.25 (8) 7:26.69 (10) 14:13.94 +3:12.62
10th 189 DREOSSI ENRICO TEAM GRANZON ITA AL 7:32.21 (11) 6:57.35 (7) 14:29.56 +3:28.24
11th 185 VOIVODA STEFANO SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ITA AL 7:01.10 (10) 8:08.60 (11) 15:09.70 +4:08.38
12th 186 PAROVEL MARCO SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ITA AL 7:56.10 (12) 8:27.97 (12) 16:24.07 +5:22.75
13th 190 DEL FIOL MARCO ACIDO LATTICO TEAM ITA AL 8:16.13 (13) 11:54.15 (13) 20:10.28 +9:08.96

ES  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat PS1 Pos PS2 Pos Time Behind
1st 181 LEO SIMONE BEL GELATO CYCLING PROJECT ITA ES 6:03.28 (1) 5:55.15 (2) 11:58.43
2nd 178 DECRISTINI EMIL TRIESTE GRAVITY TEAM ITA ES 6:26.88 (3) 5:38.20 (1) 12:05.08 +0:06.65
3rd 175 KOCINA ANDREA CAPRIVESI ITA ES 6:05.64 (2) 6:13.05 (4) 12:18.69 +0:20.26
4th 176 FANTINI ENRICO CAPRIVESI ITA ES 6:44.75 (4) 6:08.45 (3) 12:53.20 +0:54.77
5th 180 TOMASSINI IVAN SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ITA ES 7:24.35 (5) 7:50.68 (5) 15:15.03 +3:16.60
6th 179 ULIVI LORIS SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ITA ES 7:28.65 (6) 8:43.45 (6) 16:12.10 +4:13.67
7th 177 VICIC ANDREA SC.COTTUR A.S.D. ITA ES 9:40.08 (7) 10:03.06 (7) 19:43.14 +7:44.71

DA  
Pos No. Name Team Country Cat PS1 Pos PS2 Pos Time Behind
1st 171 COS NICOLE A.S.D. TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS ITA DA 7:44.75 (1) 9:52.96 (1) 17:37.71
2nd 170 COS GAIA A.S.D. TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS ITA DA 8:05.13 (2) 12:25.96 (2) 20:31.09 +2:53.38
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2⁰ For Enduro
september 05, 2021

RESULTS

E-Bike - M  
Pos No. Name Country Cat Class PS1 Pos PS2 Pos PS3 Pos PS4 Pos Time Behind

Team
1st 1 DOTTORI MATTEO ITA M2 MEN 3:51.44 (1) 6:37.62 (1) 5:52.90 (1) 5:44.05 (1) 22:06.01

SWITCH TEAM
2nd 2 BERTON ALESSANDRO ITA UN MEN 4:11.48 (2) 7:19.25 (2) 6:21.69 (2) 6:06.82 (2) 23:59.24 +1:53.23

 A.S.D. TEAM VELOCIRAPTORS
3rd 3 BRITTANNICO ROSARIO GIANCARLO ITA M2 MEN 4:12.23 (3) 7:29.67 (3) 6:28.30 (3) 6:30.70 (3) 24:40.90 +2:34.89

DANIELI 1914 CYCLING TEAM
4th 8 CECCATO ALEX ITA M2 MEN 4:31.34 (4) 7:42.74 (4) 6:36.91 (4) 6:47.50 (5) 25:38.49 +3:32.48

DHSIGN FACTORY TEAM
5th 6 TREVISAN TOMMASO ITA ELMT MEN 4:33.48 (5) 8:35.96 (5) 7:11.61 (5) 6:41.65 (4) 27:02.70 +4:56.69

LPT Race Team
6th 4 PLANISCIG MASSIMILIANO ITA M4 MEN 6:18.17 (6) 9:11.93 (6) 7:38.94 (6) 7:13.81 (7) 30:22.85 +8:16.84

CAPRIVESI
7th 5 MAGRI PUBLIO ITA M5 MEN 8:11.50 (8) 10:45.65 (7) 8:34.71 (7) 7:00.70 (6) 34:32.56 +12:26.55

A.CIC. DIL  BIKBIKE
8th 9 DE BEI CARLO ITA M5 MEN 6:56.65 (7) 12:06.53 (8) 8:43.75 (8) 8:14.80 (8) 36:01.73 +13:55.72

ASD T. Bike
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